ALIGNMENT SYSTEMS
ALIGNMENT TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
SHIMS & BUSHINGS FOR CARS & TRUCKS
243
ALIGNMENT
A
LI
G

Full Contact Dual Angle EZ Shims™
EZ-CAM™ XR - Camber Kits for
Domestic/Import Two Bolt Struts (Pair)
Focus, Mazda 3, Celica Camber Arm
*Call for current application chart
Honda, Acura EZ Arm
Ascot No. Mfg. No. Description
221-75200 75200 Blue
221-75400 75400 Grey
221-75800 75800 Red
Ascot No. Specialty
No. Ascot No. Ingalls
No. Description
223-81240 81240 223-03540 I-81250 Replacement 10mm Bolts
223-81250 81250 223-03541 I-81280 Replacement 12mm Bolts
223-81260 81260 223-03542 I-81260 Replacement 14mm Bolts
223-81270 81270 223-03543 I-81270 Replacement 15mm Bolts
223-81280 81280 223-03544 I-81280 Replacement 16mm Bolts
223-81290 81290 223-03545 I-81290 Replacement 17mm Bolts
Ascot No. Mfg. No. Description
225-67420 67420 Focus, Mazda 3 Camber Arm
225-67440 67440 Toyota Celica Camber Arm
Ascot No. Mfg. No. Description

•	 Sleeves	change	camber,	caster	or	both	at	the	same	time
•	 Remove	the	upper	ball	joint	stud	nut	and	break	taper	free
between	the	stud	and	sleeve
•	 Calculate	the	change	and	install	correct	sleeve
•	 Sized	in	1/4˚	increments
•	 One	sleeve	covers	one	side	of	the	vehicle
•	 Estimated	installation	time	–	.5	hr/side
•	 Same	features	as	the	23100	series
•	 Estimated	installation	time	–	.5	hr/side
Light Truck/SUV Camber/Caster Sleeve Sets
Ford 4WD Camber/Caster Sleeve Set Ford & Dodge Camber/Caster Sleeve Set
Ford 4WD Camber/Caster Sleeve Set
Ascot No. Specialty
No. Ascot No. Ingalls No. Total Change
231-23101 23101 231-66501 I--23101 .25˚ (1/4 )̊
231-23102 23102 231-66502 I-23102 .50˚ (1/2 )̊
231-23103 23103 231-66503 I-23103 .75˚ (3/4 )̊
231-23104 23104 231-66504 I-23104 1.00˚ (1 )̊
231-23105 23105 231-66505 I-23105 1.25˚ (1-1/4 )̊
231-23106 23106 231-66506 I-23106 1.50˚ (1-1/2 )̊
231-23107 23107 231-66507 I-23107 1.75˚ (1-3/4 )̊
231-23108 23108 231-66508 I-23108 2.00˚ (2 )̊
231-23109 23109 231-66509 I-23109 0.00˚ (0 )̊
231-23111 23111* 231-66511 I-23111 2.25˚ (2-1/4 )̊
231-23112 23112* 231-66512 I-23112 2.50˚ (2-1/2 )̊
231-23113 23113* 231-66513 I-23113 2.75˚ (2-3/4 )̊
Ascot No. Specialty No. Total Change
231-23131 23131 .25˚ (1/4 )̊
231-23132 23132 .50˚ (1/2 )̊
231-23133 23133 .75˚ (3/4 )̊

231-23234 23234 1.00˚ (1")
231-23235 23235 1.25˚ (1-1/4")
231-23236 23236 1.50˚ (1-1/2")
231-23237 23237 1.75˚ (1-3/4")
231-23238 23238 2.00˚ (2")
231-23239 23239 0.00˚ (0")
Ascot No. Specialty
No. Ascot No. Ingalls
No.
2WD
Adj. Total
Change
4WD
Adj. Total
Change
231-23181 23181 231-56501 I-23181 .25  ̊
(1/4 )̊ .20˚
231-23182 23182 231-56502 I-23182 .50  ̊
(1/2 )̊ .40˚
231-23183 23183 231-56503 I-23183 .75  ̊
(3/4 )̊ .60˚
231-23184 23184 231-56504 I-23184 1.00  ̊
(1 )̊ .75˚
231-23185 23185 231-56505 I-23185 1.25  ̊
(1-1/4 )̊ .90˚
231-23186 23186 231-56506 I-23186 1.50  ̊
(1-1/2 )̊ 1.10˚
231-23187 23187 231-56507 I-23187 1.75  ̊
(1-3/4 )̊ 1.25˚
231-23188 23188 231-56508 I-23188 2.00  ̊
(2 )̊ 1.40˚
231-23189* 23189 231-56509 I-23189 2.25  ̊
(2-1/4 )̊ 1.60˚
231-23190* 23190 231-56510 I-23190 2.50  ̊
(2-1/2 )̊ 1.80˚
231-23191* 23191 231-56511 I-23191 2.75  ̊
(2-3/4 )̊ 2.00˚
231-23192* 23192 231-56512 I-23192 3.00  ̊
(3 )̊ 2.25˚
231-23193* 23193 231-56513 I-23193 3.25  ̊
(3-1/4 )̊ 2.50˚
231-23194* 23194 231-56514 I-23194 3.50  ̊
(3-1/2 )̊ 2.75˚
231-23199 23199 231-56500 I-23199 0˚ 0˚
Ascot No. Mfg. No. Description
231-23220 23220 Complete Set
Ascot No. Mfg. No. Description
231-23230 23230 Complete Set

to	remove	the	upper	control	arm	bolt
•	 Change	camber	and	caster	up	to	±1.75°
•	 One	kit	covers	both	sides	of	the	vehicle
•	 Estimated	installation	time	-	.3	hr/side
Light Truck/SUV Camber/Caster Kits
Thrust Alignment Plates F150/250 (L/D) 2/4WD Camber/Caster Kit
GM 2WD & 4WD Camber/Caster Kit
Ford Explorer Camber/Caster Kit
Explorer Camber/Caster Kit
Ascot No. Mfg. No. Description
231-63020 63020 2-3/8" Width
231-63030 63030 3" Width
Ascot No. Specialty
No. Ascot No. Ingalls
No. Description
231-87385 87385 231-00290  I-87385 F/150/250, 2/4WD
Camber Caster Kit
Ascot No. Specialty
No. Ascot No. Ingalls
No. Description
231-87400 87400 231-00288 I-87400 GM 2/4WD Camber
Caster Kit
Ascot No. Specialty
No. Ascot No. Ingalls
No. Description
231-87500 87500 231-00286 I-87500 Ford Explorer
Camber/Caster Set
Ascot No. Mfg. No. Description
231-87310 87310 Explorer Camber/Caster Kit
Alignment Accessories